## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 685 by Representative Simon

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "transact health" insert "and accident"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "transact the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 and
- 5 insert in lieu thereof "business of health and accident insurance as defined in R.S. 22:47."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "transact the" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 8 thereof "business of health and accident insurance as defined in R.S. 22:47"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 14, at the beginning of the line delete "through 1252"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 16, after "<u>insurers</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>with respect to licensure</u>
- 13 and solvency requirements"